

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION SANDA WORKS

2-3-33, Miwa, Sanda-City, Hyogo 669-1513, Japan Phone: +81-79-559-3623

Special Power of Attorney

Date: March 16, 2021

Special Power of Attorney

To Whom It May Concern,

I, <u>Kazuhito Funae</u>, hereby appoint <u>Yuichiro Uchigaki</u> of <u>Mitsubishi Electric Corporation Sanda Works</u> to represent me to act on my behalf to do any or all of the following actions:

Sign on my behalf the application forms, agency, anti-drug and confidentiality cover letters and proceed with all matters related to the application for <u>FCC ID: UJHNR000</u>.

The rights, powers and authority in fact to exercise any or all of the rights and powers herein granted shall commence and be in full force and effective from <u>March 16, 2021</u> and shall remain in full force and effect until <u>March 31, 2021</u> unless specifically extended or terminated by either party.

Sincerely,	/1/ 2	
Ву:	(Simplify)	Kazuhito Funae
	(Signature)	(Print Name)
Title:	General Manager Car Multimedia Manufacturing-A Dept.	
On behalf of:	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation Sanda Works 2-3-33, Miwa, Sanda-city, Hyogo, 669-1513, Japan	n
Telephone:	81-79-559-3600	